customer minimum balances, pricing concessions and other factors, may have a significant impact on servicing fee revenue.

Generally, management fee revenue is more sensitive to changes in market valuations than servicing fee revenue. Performance fees have become
a larger component of our management fee revenue over the past two years, and comprised about 9% of our management fee revenue for
full-year 2006, compared to about 5% for 2005. For the first six months of 2007, performance fees comprised about 6% of management fee
revenue. Performance fees, which are generated when the performance of managed funds exceeds benchmarks specified in the management
agreements, are less sensitive to market valuation than to manager performance against the respective benchmarks.

As a result of the above, we estimate, assuming all other factors remain constant, that a 10% increase or decrease in worldwide equity values
would result in a corresponding change in our total revenue of approximately 2%. If fixed income security values were to increase or decrease
by 10%, we would anticipate a corresponding change of approximately 1% in our total revenue.

FEE REVENUE

Quarters Ended June 30, Six Months Ended June 30,
(Dollars in millions) 2007 2006 % Change 2007 2006 % Change
Servicing fees $ 766 $ 683 12 % $ 1,484 $ 1,340 11 %
Management fees 284 232 22 545 452 21
Trading services 260 258 1 480 488 (2 )
Securities finance 162 128 27 260 209 24
Processing fees and other 65 74 (12 ) 138 146 (5 )
Total fee revenue $ 1,537 $ 1,375 12 $ 2,907 $ 2,635 10

10

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

13

MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

Servicing fees

Servicing fees are derived from custody, product- and participant-level accounting, daily pricing and administration; recordkeeping; investment
manager and hedge fund manager operations outsourcing; master trust and master custody; and performance, risk and compliance analytics. For
the quarter and six months ended June 30, 2007 compared to the comparable 2006 periods, the increase in servicing fees was driven primarily by
net new business from existing and new customers, as well as higher daily average equity market valuations. The daily average values for the

[…]

interest rates. NIR-at-risk is designed to measure the potential impact of changes in market interest rates on net interest revenue in the short term.
EVE, on the other hand, is a long-term view of interest-rate risk, but with a view toward liquidation of State Street. Both of these measures are
subject to internally established guidelines, and are monitored regularly, along with other relevant simulations, scenario analyses and stress tests.

25

Edgar Filing: STATE STREET CORP - Form 10-Q

30

MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

The following table presents the estimated exposure of NIR for the next twelve months, calculated as of June 30, 2007, March 31, 2007 and
December 31, 2006, due to a ± 100 basis point rate shock, and a ± 100 basis point rate ramp, in then-current interest rates. Estimated incremental
exposures set forth below are dependent on management�s assumptions about asset and liability sensitivities under various interest-rate scenarios,
such as those previously discussed, and do not reflect any actions management may undertake in order to mitigate some of the adverse effects of
interest-rate changes on State Street�s financial performance.

NIR-AT-RISK

Estimated Exposure
(Dollars in millions) to Net Interest Revenue
Rate Change June 30, 2007 March 31, 2007 December 31, 2006
+100 bps shock $ (78 ) $ (99 ) $ (90 )
-100 bps shock 43 56 52
+100 bps ramp (42 ) (62 ) (57 )
-100 bps ramp 38 47 46

The following table presents estimated EVE exposures, calculated as of June 30, 2007, March 31, 2007 and December 31, 2006, assuming an
immediate and prolonged shift in interest rates, the impact of which would be spread over a number of years.

ECONOMIC VALUE OF EQUITY

Estimated Exposure
(Dollars in millions) to Economic Value of Equity
Rate Change June 30, 2007 March 31, 2007 December 31, 2006
+200 bps shock $ (1,199 ) $ (1,252 ) $ (1,023 )
-200 bps shock 579 561 371

While the measures presented in the tables above are not a prediction of future NIR or valuations, they do suggest that if all other variables